502073881 09/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrick J. Allin	03/05/2009
William H. Eichhorn	03/04/2009
Jeffrey K. Wagner	03/04/2009
John W. Smith	03/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Textura Corporation
Street Address:	1405 Lake Cook Road
City:	Deerfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13625324

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP
Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011758-9046-US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew J. Paprocki

Total Attachments: 3

> PATENT REEL: 029021 FRAME: 0507

OP \$40.00 13625324

502073881

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Textura Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at:

1405 Lake Cook Road Deerfield, Illinois 60015

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Patrick J. Allin 311 Belle Foret Drive Lake Bluff, Illinois 60044

William H. Eichhorn 627 West Chicago Avenue Hinsdale, Illinois 60521

Jeffrey K. Wagner 516 Ranch Road Wheaton, Illinois 60187

John W. Smith 1419 Wild Iris Lane Grayslake, Illinois 60030

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "CONSTRUCTION PAYMENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH SUB-TIER DOCUMENT EXCHANGE AND APPROVAL FEATURES" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 12/350,810 (Atty. File No. 011758-9046-00) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application") which application is a continuation-in-part of and claims priority to United States Patent Application 12/061,805, filed on April 3, 2008, which claims priority to United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/910,401, filed April 5, 2007 and United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/926,867, filed April 30, 2007 (hereinafter the "U.S. provisional patent applications") (Atty. File Nos. 011758-9018-00 and 011758-9018-01);

PATENT REEL: 029021 FRAME: 0508

- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, and the U.S. provisional patent applications, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. utility patent application and the U.S. provisional patent applications, and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on either or both of the U.S. utility patent application and the U.S. provisional patent applications.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Data

)ate ′

Patriek J. Allin

William H. Eichhorn

3/4/2009 Date 3/4/2009 Date

Jeffrey K. Wagner

WWW

WAA

John W. Smith